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NOTE

1. Indicate parts number and machine model when placing an order.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Machine Model Cycle Quantity

5A213560 SPRING A EF-100 60Hz 1

2. Service calls and freight will be charged separately.

3. Symbols in the "Parts Number" column.

•  Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the assembly appearing immediately above them.

eg. Parts Number Parts Name Parts Number Parts Name

5A213310 FRAME SUB ASSY •5A213450 FRAME

•5A213460 PLATE CONTROL

•  Parts without "*" are produced only upon order.
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FIG. 1 ENVELOP FEEDER
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• Parts with "•" are component parts or sub-assemblies of the
assembly appearing immediately above them. – 3 –

• Parts without "*" are produced only upon order.

Part. No. Description
Ref.
No. Part. No. Description

Ref.
No.

82220092 EF-100
1 5A213560 SPRING A
2 *5A213070 HOOK
3 5A213320 BUTTON RELEASE
4 5A213330 GEAR Z12
5 5A213340 GEAR Z23-Z63
6 5A213350 GEAR Z27-Z58
7 5A213360 GEAR Z26A
8 5A213370 GEAR Z26B
9 5A213380 GEAR Z18

10 5A213390 GEAR Z19
11 5A213400 BUSHING A
12 5A213410 BUSHING B
13 5A213420 SPRING B
14 5A213430 SPRING CLUTCH
15 *5A213080 ROLLER ASS’Y A
16 *5A213090 ROLLER ASS’Y B
17 5A213440 PAD MOTOR
18 *5A213100 DC MOTOR ASS’Y
19 *5A213110 SENSOR ASS’Y A
20 *5A213120 PWB MAIN
21 5A213470 TP TAP SCREW
22 5A213480 BIND TAP SCREW
23 5A213290 PAN HEAD SCREW
24 5A213490 E STOP RING
25 5A213490 E STOP RING
26 5A213470 TP TAP SCREW
27 5A213310 FRAME SUB ASS’Y
28 •5A213450 FRAME
29 •5A213460 PLATE CONTROL
30 5A213500 PLATE CENTER
31 *5A213160 PLATE GUIDE L
32 *5A213150 PLATE GUIDE R
33 5A213510 RACK
34 5A213520 GEAR Z19
35 *5A213130 LEVER SENSOR
36 *5A213200 COVER UNDER
37 *5A213140 SPRING EARTH
38 *5A213180 HOLDER WEIGHT
39 5A213540 SHAFT LATCH

FIG. 1 ENVELOP FEEDER

40 5A213550 SPRING PAD
41 *5A213190 SENSOR ASS’Y B
42 5A213530 ARM ASS’Y
43 •5A213590 SHAFT WEIGHT
44 •5A213580 ARM
45 *5A213170 SEPARATER ASS’Y
46 •5A213600 HOLDER SEPARATER
47 •5A213610 PAD SEPARATER
48 5A213620 PAN HEAD SCREW
49 5A213300 TP TAP SCREW
50 5A213630 E STOP RING
51 *5A213220 COVER RIGHT
52 5A213640 COVER TOP ASS’Y
53 •5A213650 LAVEL SERIAL
54 •5A213670 COVER TOP
55 •5A213680 HOLDER CONNECTOR
56 •5A213240 PWB CONNECTOR ASS’Y
57 5A213290 PAN HEAD SCREW
58 5A213300 TP TAP SCREW
59 5A213470 TP TAP SCREW
60 *5A213210 TRAY STACKER
61 *5A213230 COVER LEFT
62 5A213570 CHANNEL SENSOR
63 5A213300 TP TAP SCREW
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Part. No. Description Fig.  No. Part. No. Description Fig.  No.
Quantity

USA
(120V)

Quantity
USA

(120V)

5A213070 HOOK 1 1
5A213080 ROLLER ASS’Y A 1 1
5A213090 ROLLER ASS’Y B 1 1
5A213100 DC MOTOR ASS’Y 1 1
5A213110 SENSOR ASS’Y A 1 1
5A213120 PWB MAIN 1 1
5A213130 LEVER SENSOR 1 1
5A213140 SPRING EARTH 1 1
5A213150 PLATE GUIDE R 1 1
5A213160 PLATE GUIDE L 1 1
5A213170 SEPARATER ASS’Y 1 1
5A213180 HOLDER WEIGHT 1 1
5A213190 SENSOR ASS’Y B 1 1
5A213200 COVER UNDER 1 1
5A213210 TRAY STACKER 1 1
5A213220 COVER RIGHT 1 1
5A213230 COVER LEFT 1 1
5A213240 PWB CONNECTOR ASS’Y 1 1
5A213290 PAN HEAD SCREW 2 1
5A213300 TP TAP SCREW 3 1
5A213310 FRAME SUB ASS’Y 1 1
5A213320 BUTTON RELEASE 1 1
5A213330 GEAR Z12 1 1
5A213340 GEAR Z23-Z63 1 1
5A213350 GEAR Z27-Z58 1 1
5A213360 GEAR Z26A 1 1
5A213370 GEAR Z26B 1 1
5A213380 GEAR Z18 1 1
5A213390 GEAR Z19 1 1
5A213400 BUSHING A 1 1
5A213410 BUSHING B 1 1
5A213420 SPRING B 1 1
5A213430 SPRING CLUTCH 1 1
5A213440 PAD MOTOR 1 1
5A213450 FRAME 1 1
5A213460 PLATE CONTROL 1 1
5A213470 TP TAP SCREW 3 1
5A213480 BIND TAP SCREW 1 1
5A213490 E STOP RING 2 1
5A213500 PLATE CENTER 1 1

INDEX

5A213510 RACK 1 1
5A213520 GEAR Z19 1 1
5A213530 ARM ASS’Y 1 1
5A213540 SHAFT LATCH 1 1
5A213550 SPRING PAD 1 1
5A213560 SPRING A 1 1
5A213570 CHANNEL SENSOR 1 1
5A213580 ARM 1 1
5A213590 SHAFT WEIGHT 1 1
5A213600 HOLDER SEPARATER 1 1
5A213610 PAD SEPARATER 1 1
5A213620 PAN HEAD SCREW 1 1
5A213630 E STOP RING 1 1
5A213640 COVER TOP ASS’Y 1 1
5A213650 LAVEL SERIAL 1 1
5A213670 COVER TOP 1 1
5A213680 HOLDER CONNECTOR 1 1
82220092 EF-100 1 1
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